. COPY
. original lost in file

STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION FORM CP-1
CONSERVATION DIVISION
500 INSURANCE BUILDING 106’6 L
212 NORTH MARKET )4,@0
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 f}/’

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
File One Copy

Lease Owner Bernett Oil Company , / S-l3- 0 O7QQ~C)0~Q O
Address 411 1st National Bank Building Wichita, Kensas | |
Lease {(Farm Name) Nichol ‘ ; ‘ Well No, 1

Well Location SW NE SE Sec. 5 _Twp._§ _Rege._ 200 68 W

County _ _ Roocks ___Field Name (If any) L’

Total Depth 360! 0i1.Well __ Gas Well _ Input Well _ SWD Well D & A  xx

Was well log filed with application? If not, explain:

on file

Date and hour plugging is desired to begin March L, 1960
Plugging of the well will be done in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State
Corporation Commission,

Name of company representative in charge of plugging operations

Address
Plugging Contractor Bamett Drilling Compsny License No,
Address L1 ist National Bank Bldg., Wichite, Kensas

Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to

OFERATCR Address

and payment will be guaranteed by applicant,

Barnett 011 Company
Signed: F. H, Rousevy

Applicant or Acting Agent

Date:




Date
Date

Fron

0
15
50

105
135
525
805

1080

1380

1818

1857

2255

3325

)5

Q}g,qCD(3’7C?§?7f2fj/éy<D

BARNETT OIL COMPANY

WELL ICG - NICHOL NO. 1

A/C su/l NE/L SE/l OF SECTION 5-68-20W
ROOKS COUNTY, KANSAS

Commenceds 2=25-60

Plugged:

To

15
50
105
135
525
805
1080
1380
1818
1857
2255
3325
3640

3= L-60

Formatbtion

Surface Clay
Sand

Shale

Sand

Shale

Shale and shells
Sand and shale
Sand

Shale and shells
Aphydribe

Shale and shells
Iime znd shale

Lime (T.D.) (D. & A.)

Set 8 5/8%, 28# used casing at 193¢

with 125 sacks

of Heh. 5 cement. .



. &af@ ’az.&naﬁﬂf | [%”[@5 - 007 W”@Q’U O

»

&wﬁe @wimrafé@n @@mmé‘ddiam

GEORGE DOCKING  Governor
HARRY . WILES " Chelrman
MARION BEATTY Commiasioner ‘ ‘ ) CONSER ?i;@: g@i ?;‘E& wqﬁj 'V 3 a @ N
RICHARD €. BYRD Colmlastonér ' : B0 Ystranss Bldg, 212 M, Marked
RAYMOND 8, HARVEY Secrefary : . ‘ ‘ WICHITA, KANSAS
J. ROBERT WILSON C@Qﬁn_séi . ) SEWEL ML @@@EN; ﬂﬂmab@&’
WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY
Barnett 01l Co Well Nos %
N Lease Hichol -
411 1at Hatl Bk Bidg ' Deseription HW HE S8  BG-20
’ founty . Rools ’
Wichita, Kans .

stV E
rﬁfé C{:H}P ?g%"’ %f
!’*ﬁw‘u

359 o= 3
o MA@% f/ ~<’%ﬁ%€sfgﬁ
O‘WSE? 960
‘This is your authority to plug the above gubjecb weﬁcfﬁ; p Diyra,,
accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State f&ﬁsag Si@ﬁv
Corporation Commission, ‘ ‘
Thig au"bhox‘ity-is]void‘ after 90 days from the above date.

Very truly yours,

QWW,«") f’

JENEL M. OGDE
( P ﬁroleum Conservatitn B:Lrecwr

Mp,.  Bldon Pebtty
~ is hereby agsigned to supervmse the pluggmg of the above
named well.

In the event you meed any further information regarding
this well feel free to write or call me at any time.

Plugging completed i& Bedk B0
J. Lewis Brock
Western Kansas Fleld Supervisor
P. 0, Box 569
Great Bend, Kansas
Phone: GL-33022



