STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
500 INSURANCE BUILDING
212 NORTH MARKET
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

FORM CP-1

Rec'D 3-14-60

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

Lease Owner	Barnett Oil Company	15-163-00799-00-00
Address	411 1st National Bank Build	ing Wichita, Kansas
Lease (Farm N	ame) <u>Nichol</u>	Well No. 1
		Twp. 6 Rge. 20W (55) (W)
		ield Name (If any)
		Input Well SWD Well D & A xx
		f not, explain:
	on fi	
	plugging is desired to begin Mar	with the Rules and Regulations of the State
Corporation Co		
Name of compar	ny representative in charge of plug	ging operations
	<i>\(\text{\tin}\text{\tett{\text{\tetx{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\ti}\tint{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texi}}\tint{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texi}\</i>	Address
	ractor Barnett Drilling Company	License No.
Address	<u>lıll 1st National Bank B</u>	dg., Wichita, Kansas
	ng assessment for plugging this we	
OI	PERATOR Ad	dress
	11 be guaranteed by applicant.	
		Barnett Oil Company gned: F. H. Rousey Applicant or Acting Agent
	Da [*]	e:

15-163-00199-00-00

BARNETT OIL COMPANY WELL LOG - NICHOL NO. 1 A/C SW/L NE/L SE/L OF SECTION 5-6S-20W ROOKS COUNTY, KANSAS

Date Commenced: 2-25-60 Date Plugged: 3-4-60

From	То	Formation
0 15 50 105 135 525 805 1080 1380 1818 1857 2255	15 50 105 135 525 805 1080 1380 1818 1857 2255 3325	Surface Clay Sand Shale Sand Shale Shale and shells Sand and shale Sand Shale and shells Anhydrite Shale and shells Lime and shale
3325	3640	Lime (T.D.) (D. & A.)

Set 8 5/8", 28# used casing at 193' with 125 sacks of H.A. 5 cement.

. State of Kansas

GEORGE DOCKING HARRY G. WILES MARION BEATTY RICHARD C. BYRD RAYMOND B. HARVEY J. ROBERT WILSON

Governor Chelemon Commissioner Commissioner Secretary Counsel



13-163-00199-00-00

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oll, Gas and Water)

212 M. Market 500 Insurance Bldg. WICHITA, KANSAS JEWEL M. OGDEN, Director

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Barnett Oil Co

411 1st Natl Bk Bidg

Wichita, Kans

Well No. Lease

Nichol

Description SW NE SE

5-6-20

County .

Rooks

CONSERVATION DIVISION This is your authority to plug the above subject we riching, Kansas Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Very truly yours,

OGDEA

Pétroleum Conservation Director

Eldon Petty

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.

In the event you need any further information regarding this well feel free to write or call me at any time.

Plugging completed 2 3-4-60

J. Lewis Brock Western Kansas Field Supervisor P. O. Box 569 Great Bend, Kansas Phone: GL-33022